Penn College (2-7,1-1 United East) -vs- Mount Aloysius (2-9,2-2 AMCC)
01/03/22 at Athletic Convocation & Wellness Center, Cresson, PA

Date: 01/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘Itrtr:ei:d;;c():g:lazﬂo Penn College 9 17 12 28 66

Site: Athletic Convocation & Wellness Center, Cresson, PA Mount Aloysius 14 12 15 10 51

Penn College 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Teats,Rachel * 36 8-13 3-5 0-2 2-2 4 2 3 4 0 3 19

24  Dyer,Ja'Quela * 23 5-11 0-0 4-6 4-5 9 1 4 2 0 1 14

20 ligen,Maci * 37 5-7 0-0 3-7 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 0 13

12  Troup,Allie * 37 3-3 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 3 10

14  Stetts,Aubrey * 27 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 2 6

05 Pardee,Emily 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2

22  Kuhns,Cassi 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 2

04  Miller,Kayleigh 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 0 2 0

13  Lenhart,Kassidi 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 Pyatt,Shelby 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] 1 0 0 0

23  Shadle,Makaya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 4-9 12-21 9-26 3 15 14 16 0 12 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-0 0.00% 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-10 40.00 %

4th Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 2-3 66.67 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 25-57 43.9 % 4-9 444 % 12-21 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Mount Aloysius 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Garzel,Bree * 40 5-13 3-7 5-8 0-4 4 4 3 6 (0] 0 18

14  Drutarosky,Hailey * 31 6-12 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 5 0 1 13

00 Jones,Addison * 29 3-6 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 1 7

13 Rittenhouse,Hanna * 34 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 1 4

44  Mercier,Karissa * 35 0-3 0-2 2-4 1-6 7 3 2 5 (0] 3 2

03 Clemons,Chloe 17 2-7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 4

35 Cramer,Kendall 13 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 5 1 0 (0] 0 3

04 Rittenhouse,Halle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-47 5-16 10-20 6-24 30 19 7 24 0 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-9 55.56 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-11 36.36 %

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 18-47 38.3 % 5-16 31.3% 10-20 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7

Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
09:48 FOUL by MERCIER,KARISSA
MISS FT by TROUP,ALLIE 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TROUP,ALLIE 09:48 1-0 Vi
09:22 MISS 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE

== REBOUND OFF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
09:03 1-2 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TROUP,ALLIE(in the paint) 08:51 3-2 V1
08:40 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ADDISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,JA'QUELA =
08:18 TURNOVER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by STETTS,AUBREY(in the paint) 08:06
- REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
07:58 TURNOVER by MERCIER,KARISSA
MISS LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(in the paint) 07:36
= REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
07:09 MISS JUMPER by GARZEL,BREE
REBOUND DEF by STETTS,AUBREY =
MISS JUMPER by STETTS,AUBREY 06:45
= REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
06:28 TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE
SUB OUT by DYER,JA'QUELA 06:28
SUB IN by KUHNS,CASSI 06:28
MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,CASSI(in the paint) 06:21
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDISON
FOUL by KUHNS,CASSI 06:07
06:07 MISS FT by GARZEL,BREE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
06:02 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GARZEL,BREE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KUHNS,CASSI 05:50
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TEATS,RACHEL 04:17 5-4 Vi
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:15
04:12 FOUL by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by STETTS,AUBREY 03:57
== REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
FOUL by KUHNS,CASSI 03:48
03:48 5-5 GOOD FT by GARZEL,BREE
03:48 5-6 H1 GOOD FT by GARZEL,BREE
SUB OUT by KUHNS,CASSI 03:47
SUB OUT by TEATS,RACHEL 03:47
SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLEIGH 03:47
SUB IN by DYER,JA'QUELA 03:47
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLEIGH 03:41
- REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
03:31 SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON
03:31 SUB IN by CRAMER,KENDALL
03:01 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by STETTS,AUBREY 02:48 7-8 H1
ASSIST by ILGEN,MACI ==
02:34 MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,JA'QUELA ==
02:25 FOUL by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
02:10 SUB OUT by CRAMER,KENDALL
02:10 SUB OUT by MERCIER,KARISSA
02:10 SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON
02:10 SUB IN by CLEMONS,CHLOE

FOUL by TROUP,ALLIE 02:02



TURNOVER by STETTS,AUBREY
SUB OUT by TROUP,ALLIE
SUB IN by SHADLE,MAKAYA

STEAL by STETTS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by DYER,JA'QUELA

REBOUND OFF by STETTS,AUBREY

GOOD LAYUP by STETTS,AUBREY(in the paint)

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:

2nd Play By Play

54
38
38
38
12
12
57

48
30

7-11

9-11
9-14

H4

H2
H5

GOOD 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE

TURNOVER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

GOOD 3PTR by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
ASSIST by CLEMONS,CHLOE

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
10:00 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by SHADLE,MAKAYA 10:00
SUB IN by TEATS,RACHEL 10:00
TURNOVER by DYER,JA'QUELA 09:50
09:37 MISS 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE
REBOUND DEF by ILGEN,MACI -
MISS 3PTR by TEATS,RACHEL 09:19
REBOUND OFF by TEATS,RACHEL -
GOOD LAYUP by TEATS,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:09 11-14 H3
09:06 TURNOVER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
STEAL by TEATS,RACHEL 09:06
08:49 11-16 H5 GOOD JUMPER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by STETTS,AUBREY 08:38
08:38 STEAL by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by STETTS,AUBREY 08:38
SUB OUT by DYER,JA'QUELA 08:38
SUB IN by TROUP,ALLIE 08:38
SUB IN by PYATT,SHELBY 08:38
TURNOVER by PYATT,SHELBY 08:36
08:31 SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON
08:31 SUB IN by CRAMER,KENDALL
08:19 MISS JUMPER by GARZEL,BREE
REBOUND DEF by PYATT,SHELBY -
MISS 3PTR by PYATT,SHELBY 07:56
- REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
07:41 MISS 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:38 FOUL by CRAMER,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint) 07:36 13-16 H 3
07:27 FOUL by GARZEL,BREE
MISS FT by ILGEN,MACI 07:27
- REBOUND DEF by GARZEL,BREE
07:27 MISS LAYUP by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
07:15 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,CHLOE
07:15 SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
TURNOVER by TEATS,RACHEL 07:08
07:08 SUB OUT by CRAMER,KENDALL
07:08 SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON
06:58 TURNOVER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
STEAL by TROUP,ALLIE 06:58
06:44 FOUL by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by PYATT,SHELBY 06:44
SUB IN by LENHART,KASSIDI 06:44
MISS FT by ILGEN,MACI 06:44



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ILGEN,MACI

STEAL by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
SUB IN by PARDEE,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by TEATS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by ILGEN,MACI
MISS JUMPER by TEATS,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by ILGEN,MACI
GOOD 3PTR by TEATS,RACHEL
ASSIST by ILGEN,MACI

REBOUND DEF by TEATS,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by PARDEE,EMILY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PARDEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by PARDEE,EMILY

SUB IN by KUHNS,CASSI

REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,CASSI

GOOD JUMPER by TROUP,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by KUHNS,CASSI(in the paint)

STEAL by TROUP,ALLIE

SUB OUT by ILGEN,MACI
SUB IN by DYER,JA'QUELA

MISS JUMPER by DYER,JA'QUELA

REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,CASSI
GOOD LAYUP by TEATS,RACHEL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYER,JA'QUELA

REBOUND DEF by LENHART,KASSIDI
MISS 3PTR by LENHART,KASSIDI

GOOD LAYUP by KUHNS,CASSI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYER,JA'QUELA

REBOUND DEF by KUHNS,CASSI
MISS JUMPER by LENHART,KASSIDI

FOUL by DYER,JA'QUELA

14-16

17-16

20-16

20-19

22-19
22-21

24-21

24-24

26-24

H2

Vi

V 4

Vi

V3
Vi

V3

V2

TURNOVER by MERCIER,KARISSA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADDISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON
SUB IN by CRAMER,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,KARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by CRAMER,KENDALL

ASSIST by GARZEL,BREE

REBOUND DEF by GARZEL,BREE
TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE

SUB OUT by MERCIER,KARISSA

SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON

SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON
SUB IN by MERCIER,KARISSA
FOUL by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by GARZEL,BREE

MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
GOOD 3PTR by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
ASSIST by CRAMER,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ADDISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON



MISS JUMPER by LENHART,KASSIDI

00:26
00:26
00:26
00:18

3rd Play By Play

26-25
26-26

Vi

SUB IN by CLEMONS,CHLOE
GOOD FT by GARZEL,BREE
GOOD FT by GARZEL,BREE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
10:00 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAMER,KENDALL
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON
10:00 SUB IN by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by KUHNS,CASSI 10:00
SUB OUT by DYER,JA'QUELA 10:00
SUB IN by STETTS,AUBREY 10:00
SUB IN by ILGEN,MACI 10:00
09:48 TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint) 09:33 28-26 V2
ASSIST by STETTS,AUBREY -
09:14 MISS 3PTR by MERCIER,KARISSA
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADDISON
09:09 TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE
STEAL by TROUP,ALLIE 09:09
TURNOVER by TEATS,RACHEL 09:05
FOUL by ILGEN,MACI 08:55
08:55 28-27 V1 GOOD FT by JONES,ADDISON
08:55 MISS FT by JONES,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by TEATS,RACHEL -
TURNOVER by STETTS,AUBREY 08:33
08:23 MISS 3PTR by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by STETTS,AUBREY -
TURNOVER by STETTS,AUBREY 08:12
08:12 STEAL by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
08:07 28-29 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GARZEL,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by LENHART,KASSIDI 08:07
SUB OUT by STETTS,AUBREY 08:07
SUB IN by DYER,JA'QUELA 08:07
08:07 MISS FT by GARZEL,BREE(fastbreak)
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADDISON
FOUL by TEATS,RACHEL 07:56
07:55 MISS FT by GARZEL,BREE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:55 28-30 H2 GOOD FT by GARZEL,BREE
MISS JUMPER by LENHART,KASSIDI 07:37
REBOUND OFF by DYER,JA'QUELA -
GOOD LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint) 07:28 30-30
ASSIST by DYER,JA'QUELA -
07:11 30-32 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDISON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GARZEL,BREE
SUB OUT by LENHART,KASSIDI 06:51
SUB IN by MILLER,KAYLEIGH 06:51
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KAYLEIGH 06:40
REBOUND OFF by DYER,JA'QUELA -
06:37 FOUL by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
MISS FT by DYER,JA'QUELA 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by DYER,JA'QUELA 06:37 31-32 H1
06:11 MISS 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE
REBOUND DEF by TROUP,ALLIE -
06:02 FOUL by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY



MISS FT by DYER,JA'QUELA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DYER,JA'QUELA

STEAL by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by TEATS,RACHEL

TURNOVER by DYER,JA'QUELA

REBOUND DEF by DYER,JA'QUELA

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by DYER,JA'QUELA

MISS LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DYER,JA'QUELA
SUB IN by KUHNS,CASSI
MISS LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint)

FOUL by KUHNS,CASSI
SUB OUT by KUHNS,CASSI
SUB IN by PARDEE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by TEATS,RACHEL
TURNOVER by ILGEN,MACI

SUB OUT by MILLER,KAYLEIGH
SUB IN by STETTS,AUBREY

TURNOVER by TROUP,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by PARDEE,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by PARDEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by STETTS,AUBREY

MISS FT by TEATS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TEATS,RACHEL

FOUL by PARDEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ILGEN,MACI
TURNOVER by ILGEN,MACI

MISS FT by ILGEN,MACI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ILGEN,MACI
FOUL by ILGEN,MACI

32-32

34-32
34-35

34-37

36-37

36-38

36-40

37-40

V2
H1

H3

H1

H2

H 4

H3

SUB OUT by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
SUB IN by CLEMONS,CHLOE

TURNOVER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

GOOD 3PTR by GARZEL,BREE
ASSIST by MERCIER,KARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by JONES,ADDISON
MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON

SUB IN by CRAMER,KENDALL
TURNOVER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GARZEL,BREE

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMONS,CHLOE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

STEAL by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE

MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by CRAMER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KENDALL

GOOD FT by CRAMER,KENDALL
MISS FT by CRAMER,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by CLEMONS,CHLOE
ASSIST by GARZEL,BREE

FOUL by CRAMER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CRAMER,KENDALL
SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON



MISS JUMPER by ILGEN,MACI

FOUL by TROUP,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by PARDEE,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STETTS,AUBREY

GOOD FT by ILGEN,MACI(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ILGEN,MACI(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by ILGEN,MACI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARDEE,EMILY

4th Play By Play

37-41

38-41

H4

H3

MISS FT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
MISS FT by CLEMONS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CLEMONS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,CHLOE

FOUL by GARZEL,BREE

REBOUND DEF by GARZEL,BREE

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
TURNOVER by TEATS,RACHEL 09:45
09:42 TURNOVER by MERCIER,KARISSA
SUB OUT by PARDEE,EMILY 09:25
SUB IN by DYER,JA'QUELA 09:25
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(In the paint) 09:25 40-41 H1
FOUL by TEATS,RACHEL 09:21
09:05 MISS JUMPER by GARZEL,BREE
REBOUND DEF by ILGEN,MACI -
GOOD LAYUP by TEATS,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:57 42-41 V1
ASSIST by TROUP,ALLIE -
08:38 TURNOVER by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
MISS JUMPER by DYER,JA'QUELA 08:27
REBOUND OFF by DYER,JA'QUELA -
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(in the paint) 08:19 44-41 V3
08:11 TURNOVER by JONES,ADDISON
STEAL by STETTS,AUBREY 08:11
GOOD 3PTR by TEATS,RACHEL 08:00 47-41 V&6
ASSIST by STETTS,AUBREY -
07:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:53 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
07:53 SUB IN by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
07:40 TURNOVER by MERCIER,KARISSA
STEAL by TEATS,RACHEL 07:40
MISS JUMPER by TEATS,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:33
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDISON
07:20 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by ILGEN,MACI -
MISS JUMPER by STETTS,AUBREY 07:11
- REBOUND DEF by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
07:01 47-43 V4 GOOD LAYUP by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MERCIER,KARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint) 06:41 49-43 V6
ASSIST by STETTS,AUBREY -
06:28 MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,CHLOE
- REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADDISON
06:20 49-45 V4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDISON(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TROUP,ALLIE

FOUL by TROUP,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by DYER,JA'QUELA

MISS JUMPER by DYER,JA'QUELA(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by TEATS,RACHEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ILGEN,MACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DYER,JA'QUELA

STEAL by DYER,JA'QUELA

MISS LAYUP by TEATS,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DYER,JA'QUELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEATS,RACHEL

STEAL by TEATS,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by TEATS,RACHEL
FOUL by STETTS,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by TROUP,ALLIE
ASSIST by TEATS,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by TEATS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TROUP,ALLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DYER,JA'QUELA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by TROUP,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by DYER,JA'QUELA

06:11
06:11
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:03
05:46
05:30
05:17
05:17
05:06
05:06
04:51
04:29
04:29
04:22

03:59
03:49
03:41
03:19
03:19
03:13
03:13
03:04
02:56
02:55
02:48
02:27
02:25
02:25
02:20
02:15
01:40
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:25
01:18
01:10

00:52
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47

49-46 V3
49-48 V1
51-48 V3
53-48 V5
55-48 V7
58-48 V 10
60-48 V 12

STEAL by MERCIER,KARISSA

SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON

SUB OUT by CLEMONS,CHLOE

SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

SUB IN by CRAMER,KENDALL

GOOD FT by MERCIER,KARISSA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MERCIER,KARISSA(fastbreak)

FOUL by CRAMER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by MERCIER,KARISSA
TURNOVER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

TURNOVER by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,KENDALL

FOUL by CRAMER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CRAMER,KENDALL
SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON
TURNOVER by JONES,ADDISON

TURNOVER by GARZEL,BREE

TURNOVER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
SUB IN by CLEMONS,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by MERCIER,KARISSA
TURNOVER by MERCIER,KARISSA
MISS JUMPER by MERCIER,KARISSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON

SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
SUB OUT by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HALLE
FOUL by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
FOUL by RITTENHOUSE,HALLE

MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,CHLOE

FOUL by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HALLE
SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA
SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON



GOOD FT by DYER,JA'QUELA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DYER,JA'QUELA(fastbreak)

FOUL by STETTS,AUBREY

GOOD FT by TROUP,ALLIE

GOOD FT by TROUP,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by STETTS,AUBREY

GOOD FT by STETTS,AUBREY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by STETTS,AUBREY (fastbreak)

00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:44

00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40

00:40
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:35

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:29

00:22

61-48
62-48

62-49

63-49
64-49

65-49
66-49

66-51

V13
V 14

V13

VvV 14
V 15

V 16
V 17

V 15

SUB IN by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by MERCIER,KARISSA

SUB OUT by JONES,ADDISON

SUB OUT by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HALLE

SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

MISS FT by MERCIER,KARISSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MERCIER,KARISSA(fastbreak)
FOUL by GARZEL,BREE

SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HALLE

SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,HANNA

SUB IN by JONES,ADDISON

SUB IN by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

FOUL by GARZEL,BREE

MISS 3PTR by DRUTAROSKY,HAILEY

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ADDISON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDISON(in the paint)



